
 
 
 
Gary G. Sackett, USB2841 
JONES WALDO HOLBROOK & MCDONOUGH, P.C. 
170 South Main, Suite 1500 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84101 
Telephone:  801-534-7336 
Facsimile:  801-328-0537 
gsackett@joneswaldo.com 
 
Attorney for Latigo Wind Park, LLC 
 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
       )  
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky  ) Docket No. 13-035-116 
Mountain Power for Approval of Power  ) 
Purchase Agreement Between PacifiCorp and ) NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 
Latigo Wind Park, LLC    ) 
       )  
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

As of the date of this Notice of Appearance of Counsel, Gary G. Sackett of the firm of 

JONES WALDO HOLBROOK & MCDONOUGH, P.C.enters an appearance on behalf of Latigo Wind 

Park, LLC.  All documents served or filed in this proceeding should be served on: 

 Gary G. Sackett 
 JONES WALDO HOLBROOK & MCDONOUGH, P.C. 

170 South Main, Suite 1500 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84101 
Telephone:  801-534-7336 
Facsimile:  801-328-0537 
gsackett@joneswaldo.com 

 
 
        /s/   Gary G. Sackett  
       Gary G. Sackett 

Attorney for Latigo Wind Park, LLC 
 



 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSELwas 
served by e-mail this 19thday of August 2013, on the following: 
 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER: 
 
 Mark Moench  mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
 Yvonne Hogle  yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 

Daniel. E. Solander daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
David L. Taylor dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
 

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES: 
  

Patricia Schmid pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter  jjetter@utah.gov 
Chris Parker  chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell wpowell@utah.gov 

  
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES: 
 

Brian Farr  bfarr@utah.gov 
Michele Beck  mbeck@utah.gov 

 Cheryl Murray  cmurray@utah.gov 
 
ELLIS-HALL CONSULTANTS, LLC: 

Mary Anne Q. Wood  mawood@woodbalmforth.com  
 Stephen Q. Wood  swood@woodbalmforth.com 
 
 
 
 

        

/s/   Joan Pearson    


	/s/   Joan Pearson

